Please note that Cypress is an Infineon Technologies Company.
The document following this cover page is marked as “Cypress” document as this is the
company that originally developed the product. Please note that Infineon will continue
to offer the product to new and existing customers as part of the Infineon product
portfolio.
Continuity of document content
The fact that Infineon offers the following product as part of the Infineon product

CY14B101LA
CY14B101NA
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package Diagram Package Type Operating Range
20 CY14B101LA-ZS20XIT 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II Industrial
CY14B101LA-ZS20XI 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II
25 CY14B101LA-SZ25XIT 51-85127 32-pin SOIC Industrial
CY14B101LA-SZ25XI 51-85127 32-pin SOIC
CY14B101LA-ZS25XIT 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II
CY14B101LA-ZS25XI 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II
CY14B101LA-SP25XIT 51-85061 48-pin SSOP
CY14B101LA-SP25XI 51-85061 48-pin SSOP
CY14B101LA-BA25XIT 51-85128 48-ball FBGA
CY14B101LA-BA25XI 51-85128 48-ball FBGA
CY14B101NA-ZS25XIT 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II
CY14B101NA-ZS25XI 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II
45 CY14B101LA-SZ45XIT 51-85127 32-pin SOIC Industrial
CY14B101LA-SZ45XI 51-85127 32-pin SOIC
CY14B101LA-ZS45XIT 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II
CY14B101LA-ZS45XI 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II
CY14B101LA-SP45XIT 51-85061 48-pin SSOP
CY14B101LA-SP45XI 51-85061 48-pin SSOP
CY14B101LA-BA45XIT 51-85128 48-ball FBGA
CY14B101LA-BA45XI 51-85128 48-ball FBGA
CY14B101NA-ZS45XIT 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II
CY14B101NA-ZS45XI 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II
All the above parts are Pb-free.
Document Number: 001-42879  Rev. *S Page 20 of 30
CY14B101LA
CY14B101NA
Ordering Code Definitions
Option:
T - Tape and Reel
Blank - Std.
Speed:
20 - 20 ns
25 - 25 ns
Data Bus:
L - × 8
N - × 16
Density:
101 - 1 Mb
Voltage:
B - 3.0 V
Cypress
CY 14 B 101 L A - ZS 20 X I T
14 - nvSRAM
Package:
ZSP - 44 TSOP II
45 - 45 ns
SPP - 48 SSOP
SZP - 32 SOIC
Die revision:
Blank - No Rev
A - First Rev ZSP - 54 TSOP II
Temperature:
I - Industrial (–40 to 85 °C)
Pb-free
BAP - 48 FBGA
Document Number: 001-42879  Rev. *S Page 21 of 30
CY14B101LA
CY14B101NA
Package Diagrams
Figure 16.  32-pin SOIC (300 Mil) Package Outline, 51-85127
51-85127 *D
Document Number: 001-42879  Rev. *S Page 22 of 30
CY14B101LA
CY14B101NA
Figure 17.  44-pin TSOP II Package Outline, 51-85087
Package Diagrams (continued)
51-85087 *E
Document Number: 001-42879  Rev. *S Page 23 of 30
CY14B101LA
CY14B101NA
Figure 18.  48-pin SSOP (300 Mils) Package Outline, 51-85061
Package Diagrams (continued)
51-85061 *F
Document Number: 001-42879  Rev. *S Page 24 of 30
CY14B101LA
CY14B101NA
Figure 19.  48-ball FBGA (6 × 10 × 1.2 mm) Package Outline, 51-85128
Package Diagrams (continued)
51-85128 *I
Document Number: 001-42879  Rev. *S Page 25 of 30
CY14B101LA
CY14B101NA
Figure 20.  54-pin TSOP II (22.4 × 11.84 × 1.0 mm) Package Outline, 51-85160
Package Diagrams (continued)
51-85160 *E
Document Number: 001-42879  Rev. *S Page 26 of 30
CY14B101LA
CY14B101NA
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
BHE byte high enable
BLE byte low enable
CE chip enable
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
EIA electronic industries alliance
FBGA fine-pitch ball grid array
HSB hardware store busy